

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(PIL) No.5672 of 2025

Arvind Kumar Singh Petitioner.
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Arjun Narayan Deo, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG

Order No.06

Date: 09.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment by pointing out that the copy of the reply has been furnished to him only on 7th April, 2026. He also seeks leave to file an affidavit in rejoinder.
2. The affidavit in rejoinder, if any, must be filed within a week from today by serving an advance copy upon the learned A.C. to A.G.
3. List the matter on 30th April, 2026.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

9th April, 2026
Sanjay/Rohit
Uploaded on 10.04.2026